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Vehicle History ReportTM US $39.99

2001 MERCEDES-BENZ SLK320
VIN: WDBKK65F81F224763
CONVERTIBLE
3.2L V6 F SOHC 18V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 9/13/22 at 10:32:19 PM (CDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section


Owners 1-3 
Owner 4 
Owner 5

Salvage |
Junk |
Rebuilt |
Fire |
Flood |
Hail |
Lemon Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Not Actual Mileage |
Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED
- None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor
Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this
report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.	

Register |
View Terms
|
View Certificate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX


Owners 1-3 
Owner 4 
Owner 5

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No accidents or damage reported
to CARFAX

16 Service history records

5 Previous owners

Types of owners: Corporate,
Personal

Last owned in Kentucky

56,779 Last reported odometer
reading

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated


Owners 1-3 
Owner 4 
Owner 5

Year purchased 2001 2010 2011

Type of owner See Details Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 8 yrs. 11 mo. 5 months 10 yrs. 9 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces See Details Indiana Kentucky

Estimated miles driven per year See Details --- 2,688/yr

Last reported odometer reading 26,625 27,393 56,779

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/bbg/viewPrintCertificate.cfx?data=iBmsy8G4nzrhdRjQRUQAURvK6yn225XXw05ZWf3ScWybis3vD-_BGA3A9Ec_9besXC5FYQAl54QKt6yNPsyex7-6narJYnW2VrX67Xa7YUqOtPQKUTBpWmd8mzylQEvgF5KEuRr5uBUKHyzJJ5lJyKn3y1IqrxW4vCbxK1nkU2M8INn64V_tbNUtgjxNEClesT8CEFI7iRGfWtVeYFB5eo-iIbAY32hQthWv_SvOYLjEnMQUoMV-4DmX6v9mjw9xqTQBWw7Prijg-p8pMKtjvsbAyz1XZLUJzpHyjlKl9l0fiIn-c56NhV_E4njvv3roJOIMCMsKkiNDc7UzMDiiLtnyeVTfr4gF3-IyKVbCRe7SpF9VCbpTW6-MA4zI1mTkCABUSSg
http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defSalvage
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defJunk
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defRebuilt
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFire
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFlood
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defHail
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defLemon
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defNAM
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defEML
https://www.carfax.com/Service/bbg
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/bbg/viewPrintCertificate.cfx?data=iBmsy8G4nzrhdRjQRUQAURvK6yn225XXw05ZWf3ScWybis3vD-_BGA3A9Ec_9besXC5FYQAl54QKt6yNPsyex7-6narJYnW2VrX67Xa7YUqOtPQKUTBpWmd8mzylQEvgF5KEuRr5uBUKHyzJJ5lJyKn3y1IqrxW4vCbxK1nkU2M8INn64V_tbNUtgjxNEClesT8CEFI7iRGfWtVeYFB5eo-iIbAY32hQthWv_SvOYLjEnMQUoMV-4DmX6v9mjw9xqTQBWw7Prijg-p8pMKtjvsbAyz1XZLUJzpHyjlKl9l0fiIn-c56NhV_E4njvv3roJOIMCMsKkiNDc7UzMDiiLtnyeVTfr4gF3-IyKVbCRe7SpF9VCbpTW6-MA4zI1mTkCABUSSg
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defTotalLoss
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFrameDamage
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defAirbagDeployment
Ben Everest

Ben Everest

Ben Everest
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Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
Check with an authorized Mercedes-Benz dealer for any
open recalls.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased:
2001

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Corporate Vehicle
5,364 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/06/2001
 

15
  Service Facility Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed

05/04/2001
 

30
  Kentucky
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cincinnati, OH
Title #011240340117

Title or registration issued
- First owner reported
- Titled or registered as corporate vehicle

06/06/2001
 

Kentucky
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cincinnati, OH
Title #011240340117

Title or registration issued

09/13/2002
 

8,181
  James Motor Company
Lexington, KY
859-268-1150
james.mercedescenter.com

 4.8 / 5.0

86 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

04/30/2003
 

11,881
  James Motor Company
Lexington, KY
859-268-1150
james.mercedescenter.com

 4.8 / 5.0

86 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Brake fluid flushed/changed

05/13/2004
 

16,240
  Auto Auction Listed as a fleet vehicle
- Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and
sold at auction every year.

05/14/2004
 

Kentucky
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lexington, KY

Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was in
inventory
- Title or registration issued

 95 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 95 Customer Favoritesfavorite

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defAirbagDeployment
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defOdometerRollback
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defAccidentIndicator
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defManufacturerRecall
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defBasicWarranty
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/warranty/calculator.cfx?data=djbtSnyqfGw0GyegayWleJUQkWUt5oBmtFR9z-eTZ7X4XYTBhiDfRjOHOijwTqTaAIjPbwW2cLhag7GFoMGHTDmt5l8KGqVHzVSuZ-T7FQ1GMlncqYexkIj-9ahWpYRWVQa5MUVHJM1tGJTxCaxpdYheCLuunUVWmOUxt8ZxEknDi4AbLk3LIrJ6rLJmm3OXsaeADLObE9WbpFXOXxhl29xVmeA0KJWepR-MUEnNM3zvggH3y6UxLpw4c7ZTK6PXiMxi1ncl7uSv2wx_jCXc-7GZPYlmCJdeVQKqKr-mxZiejLpaspuLH_pvLLfjy398SLm3jyI9LlpaG1Ns-fQdK7lWNf-I1KOWcSLfj7qaYOVZHAQenTllS7UCtWXUwXKRu-QZl-uMSy2RCaLXfnzpkXinGTQMDhvNN84ZPFjvkQVvm8WaKOUP1tm-jmD9BcI6nap2L2c4t7p08QLQKK_By82__93zOpo4Cr4yMhm8EjZsDGanYlpzOjrKBTGS9K5KM-HYA5Pa7kdKF4IccpJFqGXupnFJz1rGdV-NMtRNdh_FuUp_JJIFwDDydk_yWHr5hq3GU7Kk80KkuvE6nv6lsUKXjfh1ljvWYhG3Li6Zs59KPcwsg2lZ6b15sT3tMnzWrBbdU4wiI9XbdOj5HkJBW5cOfgw3Z0ibzR80ObXfXtTR0PJnWlc
http://www.james.mercedescenter.com/
http://www.james.mercedescenter.com/
http://www.james.mercedescenter.com/
http://www.james.mercedescenter.com/
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Title #041350870140

05/18/2004
 

16,292
  James Motor Company
Lexington, KY
859-268-1150
james.mercedescenter.com

 4.8 / 5.0

86 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Brake fluid flushed/changed
- Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed
- Wiper(s) replaced
- Tire(s) replaced
- Safety inspection performed

05/18/2004
 

Mercedes-Benz Certified Pre-Owned
Dealer

Pre-Owned Vehicles

Offered for sale as a Mercedes-Benz Certified Pre-
Owned Vehicle
- Black Exterior
- Black Leather Interior

Owner 2
Purchased: 2004

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

05/27/2004
 

Kentucky
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lexington, KY
Title #041480340182

Title or registration issued
- New owner reported

06/29/2004
 

16,436
  James Motor Company
Lexington, KY
859-268-1150
james.mercedescenter.com

 4.8 / 5.0

86 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Interior trim checked

06/30/2004
 

James Motor Company
Lexington, KY
859-268-1150
jamesmotorcompany.com

 4.8 / 5.0

86 Verified Reviews

Vehicle sold

Owner 3
Purchased:
2004

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Vehicle
1,564 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

07/12/2004
 

Kentucky
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lexington, KY
Title #041940340045

Title or registration issued
- New owner reported

06/13/2005
 

19,093
  James Motor Company
Lexington, KY
859-268-1150
james.mercedescenter.com

 4.8 / 5.0

Vehicle serviced
- Electrical system checked
- Sunroof serviced
- Right tail light assembly replaced

 95 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 95 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 95 Customer Favoritesfavorite

http://www.james.mercedescenter.com/
http://www.james.mercedescenter.com/
http://www.mbusa.com/mercedes/cpo
http://www.mbusa.com/mercedes/cpo/overview
http://www.james.mercedescenter.com/
http://www.james.mercedescenter.com/
http://jamesmotorcompany.com/
http://jamesmotorcompany.com/
http://www.james.mercedescenter.com/
http://www.james.mercedescenter.com/
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86 Verified Reviews

10/25/2005
 

James Motor Company
Lexington, KY
859-268-1150
jamesmotorcompany.com

 4.8 / 5.0

86 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Sunroof serviced

05/26/2006
 

21,342
  James Motor Company
Lexington, KY
859-268-1150
james.mercedescenter.com

 4.8 / 5.0

86 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Electrical system checked

08/08/2006
 

21,825
  Indiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Columbus, IN
Title #06629154011

Title issued or updated
- Registration issued or renewed
- Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle

to a new location
- Vehicle color noted as Black

09/17/2007
 

Indiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Columbus, IN

Registration issued or renewed
- Correction to record
- Vehicle color noted as Black

10/11/2007
 

Mercedes-Benz of Indianapolis
Indianapolis, IN
317-580-6800
mercedesofindy.com

 4.4 / 5.0

128 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Engine checked
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Exhaust system checked
- Tail light assembly replaced

04/24/2008
 

Indiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Columbus, IN
Title #06629154011

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Black

04/24/2008
 

Indiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Columbus, IN
Title #08629081054

Title issued or updated

06/03/2008
 

Indiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Columbus, IN
Title #08629109012

Title issued or updated

11/04/2008
 

Indiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Columbus, IN
Title #08629220000

Title issued or updated
- Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Black

11/18/2008
 

25,247
  Eldon's & Eurotech Automotive
Service
Columbus, IN
812-372-1440
https://eldonsautomotive.com

 4.7 / 5.0

30 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Power steering fluid flushed/changed
- Brakes checked
- Brake fluid flushed/changed
- Transmission fluid changed
- Cooling system serviced
- Transmission fluid flushed
- Induction system serviced

07/22/2009
 

Indiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Columbus, IN

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Black

04/05/2010
 

26,625
  Country Chevrolet
North Vernon, IN

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

 95 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 95 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 95 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 150 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 25 Customer Favoritesfavorite

http://jamesmotorcompany.com/
http://jamesmotorcompany.com/
http://www.james.mercedescenter.com/
http://www.james.mercedescenter.com/
http://mercedesofindy.com/
http://mercedesofindy.com/
http://www.https//eldonsautomotive.com
http://www.https//eldonsautomotive.com
http://www.countrychevroletnv.com/
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812-346-8721
countrychevroletnv.com

 4.7 / 5.0

74 Verified Reviews

- Body lubricated

04/13/2010
 

Indiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Columbus, IN

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Black

Owner 4
Purchased: 2010

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/13/2010
 

Indiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Columbus, IN
Title #10629073000069

Title issued or updated
- Registration issued or renewed
- New owner reported
- Correction to record
- Vehicle color noted as Black

09/22/2010
 

27,393
  Country Chevrolet
North Vernon, IN
812-346-8721
countrychevroletnv.com

 4.7 / 5.0

74 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

Owner 5
Purchased:
2011

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Vehicle
2,688 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

01/24/2011
 

27,800
  Kentucky
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lexington, KY
Title #110240340275

Title or registration issued
- New owner reported
- Vehicle color noted as Black

05/24/2011
 

Kentucky
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lexington, KY
Title #110240340275

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Black

05/29/2012
 

Kentucky
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lexington, KY
Title #110240340275

Registration issued or renewed
- Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle

to a new location
- Vehicle color noted as Black

05/20/2013
 

Kentucky
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lexington, KY
Title #110240340275

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Black

07/27/2013
 

36,710
  Tire Discounters
Lexington, KY
859-263-8473
tirediscounters.com

 4.8 / 5.0

77 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Tire(s) replaced

05/23/2014
 

Kentucky
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lexington, KY
Title #110240340275

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Black

 320 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 320 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 57 Customer Favoritesfavorite

http://www.countrychevroletnv.com/
http://www.countrychevroletnv.com/
http://www.countrychevroletnv.com/
http://www.tirediscounters.com/
http://www.tirediscounters.com/
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05/08/2015
 

Kentucky
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lexington, KY
Title #110240340275

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Black

05/04/2016
 

Kentucky
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lexington, KY
Title #110240340275

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Black

04/22/2017
 

45,609
  James Motor Company
Lexington, KY
859-268-1150
jamesmotorcompany.com

 4.8 / 5.0

86 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Electrical system checked

05/01/2017
 

Kentucky
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lexington, KY
Title #110240340275

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Black

04/24/2018
 

Kentucky
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lexington, KY
Title #181130340311

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Black

05/17/2019
 

Kentucky
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lexington, KY
Title #181130340311

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Black

09/20/2019
 

54,664
  Tire Discounters
Lexington, KY
859-410-2553
tirediscounters.com/store/man-o-
war-place

 4.6 / 5.0

77 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Tire repaired
- Tire(s) replaced
- Tire condition and pressure checked

05/29/2020
 

Kentucky
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lexington, KY
Title #181130340311

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Black

05/03/2021
 

Kentucky
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lexington, KY
Title #181130340311

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Black

10/24/2021
 

56,723
  Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

11/01/2021
 

Audi of Lexington
Lexington, KY
859-252-2834
audioflexington.com

 4.9 / 5.0

34 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

11/24/2021
 

Kentucky
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lexington, KY
Title #213280760110

Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was in
inventory
- Title or registration issued
- Vehicle color noted as Black

09/12/2022
 

56,779
  Highlands Luxury Cars
Marietta, GA
770-988-9778

 4.9 / 5.0

56 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

 95 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 47 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 1,110 Customer Favoritesfavorite

http://jamesmotorcompany.com/
http://jamesmotorcompany.com/
http://www.tirediscounters.com/store/man-o-war-place
http://www.tirediscounters.com/store/man-o-war-place
http://www.audioflexington.com/
http://www.audioflexington.com/


9/13/22, 11:39 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2001 MERCEDES-BENZ SLK320: WDBKK65F81F224763

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=WDBKK65F81F224763 7/7

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes
in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history.
Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers
sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ownership.

Follow Us:
  facebook.com/CARFAX 
@CARFAXinc
 
About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2022 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.

9/13/22 10:32:19 PM (CDT)

 10 Customer Favoritesfavorite

http://www.carfax.com/help
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about

